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HOLLY
NAJEEBY
CHRISTY
CAITLIN
LAUREN
SHERYL
KATE
ANN
MIRA
RACHEL
ADRIENNE
KYLE
ELLYN
LYDIA
GRETA
TIFFANIE
KAREN
ALYSON
JAIME
SUSAN
JUDI
LEAH
MARGARET
MANDY
PAULA
TSAINA
KARA
ALINA
KAREN
VERENA
LAURA
WENDY
TRISH
LAUREN
KELSEY
MAYA
DESIREE
BRONWEN
JESSIE
PAIGE
LIz

BETH

2012 Robert Spurr Memorial Run (Bird Ridge)

Overall results

Women
BROOKS
QUINN
MARVIN
PATTERSON
FRITZ
LOAN
FITZGERALD
SPENCER
HOPKINS
DOW
CLINGENPEEL
COLBURN
BROWN
BLANCHET
ANDERSON
NOVAKOVICH
WILLIAMS
KOPSACK
BRONGA
FORBES
KOPSACK
LEGATE
CUNNINGHAM

VINCENT-LANG

WESTBROOK
MAHLEN
HANSEN
RUBEO
BRONGA
GILL
TUTTLE
SAILORS
KOPP
SPINELLI
VREM
RADONICH
DIETZ
NICHOLLS
WESTIN
BRADY
BUTERA
FLETCHER

0:47:17
0:49:57
0:49:57
0:51:41
0:51:55
0:52:44
0:54:14
0:55:22
0:57:09
0:57:12
0:57:39
0:57:42
0:58:00
0:58:22
0:58:26
0:58:38
0:58:58
0:59:08
0:59:13
1:00:17
1:00:43
1:00:45
1:01:11
1:01:37
1:01:38
1:01:40
1:02:06
1:02:27
1:02:27
1:02:58
1:03:10
1:03:27
1:04:02
1:04:08
1:04:25
1:05:34
1:05:46
1:06:14
1:06:32
1:06:47
1:07:11
1:07:36
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MATT
BENJAMIN
ERIC
WYLIE
BEN
BARNEY
TROND
ERICK
ROBERT
MILES
LYON
LARS
KENNY
DON
JOHN
SCOTT
ANDREW
TOM
TONY
BRAD
MARK
GARTH
GILLEAN
KARL
ERIK
JONATHAN
VIN
JASON
RUNE
JAMES
SOLOMON
JOHN
RYAN
TODD
BRIAN
GAVIN
PAUL
TROY
DAVIS
MIKE
PYPER
KENT

Men
NOVAKOVICH
MARVIN
STRABEL
MANGELSDORF
WARD
GRIFFITH
FLAGSTAD
ROMIG
WHITNEY
KNOTEK
KOPSACK
ARNESON
BREWER
HAERING
KLEIN
PATTERSON
STAVICH
BRONGA
SLATONBARKER
BENTER
BRADY
SCHULZ
Szweda-Mittelstadt
ROMIG
MUNDAHL
HARVEY
ROBINSON
WALSH
CHRISTOPHERSON
CRIMP
D'AMICO
WEDDLETON
COX
LOWERY
HARDER
KENTCH
BUTERA
WALTERS
DUNLAP
BOURDAKOFSKY
DIXON
PETERSON

0:39:39
0:41:33
0:41:58
0:42:17
0:42:39
0:42:48
0:43:38
0:43:51
0:44:34
0:44:38
0:44:54
0:45:19
0:45:33
0:45:58
0:46:09
0:46:40
0:46:44
0:47:24
0:47:28
0:47:57
0:48:27
0:48:46
0:48:59
0:49:05
0:49:26
0:49:31
0:49:49
0:50:08
0:50:25
0:50:33
0:50:49
0:50:57
0:51:00
0:51:.01
0:51:05
0:51:11
0:51:26
0:51:38
0:51:39
0:51:42
0:51:45
0:52:21



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

ANA
KRISTY
DONICA
PATRICIA
HOLLY
KELSEY
NANCY
GINGER
AMY
KELLY
ERIN
ANNIE
CINDY
MEGAN
KAl

BECKY
JOCELYN
EMILY
JACQUELINE
ALBERTA
GRETCHEN
AMARA
DENISE
TAYLOR
ARIKA
MICHELLE
CATHERINE
KIMBERLY
TARA
MARY
THERESA
BROOKE
MARY
JULIE
SHERRI
CAITLIN
MILLIE

JAGER

DE Yong
SEVERSON
FOLDAGER
GRANT
COOLIDGE
OSBORNE
KANE
BRUMBAUGH
PALDANIUS
LEIGHTON
CONNELLY
HENDEL
OLSON
SIMS
HANSCAM
KOPSACK
VEENSTRA
KLECKA
LAKTONEN
HOPKINS
LIGGETT
Brown-Robinson
WAY
BROWNE
HENSEL
BODRY
MCCOTTER
KULIN
KEMPPEL
SHELDON
ANDREWS
HENSEL
PERILLA
WARNKE
MARTIN
SPEZIALY

1:08:11
1:08:56
1:08:56
1:09:26
1:09:43
1:10:02
1:10:20
1:10:22
1:11:24
1:12:53
1:12:56
1:13:00
1:13:08
1:14:13
1:15:41
1:15:46
1:16:05
1:16:47
1:17:11
1:19:39
1:21:30
1:22:42
1:24:29
1:30:08
1:30:39
1:31:28
1:31:37
1:32:28
1:32:59
1:34:56
1:37:38
1:41:23
1:42:37
1:46:43
1:54:03
1:55:56
2:03:29

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

ALEX
FORREST
ROB
CONOR
PETE
PARKER
JASON
LANCE
CHRISTOPHER
MARK
DYLAN
BOB
STEVE
JOE
MARK
ERIC
MATTHEW
BOAZ
FRANK
JEFF
KEVIN
SAMUEL
JOEY
FLIP
KEITH
COLE
ERIC
ROD
DARIN
DAN
BRAUN
WESTLEY
DAVE
MICHAEL
JOHN
FRED
KEEGAN
MICHAEL
GUY
ROBERT
AARON
KENNETH
HANK
BRIAN
DAVID
MICHEA

LOAN
MAHLEN
WITTER
DEAL
MCENANEY
QUIMBY
HOGGE
KOPSACK
KIRK
LINDBERG
ROBERTSON
BUTERA
GILLES
POLLOCK
CARR

CARL
KENNEY
SESSOM
LAHR
HENSON
KNOTEK
DOUGHERTY
KLECKA
FOLDAGER
WEINHOLD
DEAL
CUMMINGS
ANDERSON
MARIN
VIRGIN
KOPSACK
DAHLGREN
REBISCHKE
STANGEL
COLLINS
HVEDING
CROW
CRAYTOR
INGRIM
ARNOLD
CHRISTIE
MCINALLY
BACA
STOECKER
KOCHENDORFER
WESTBROOK

0:52:28
0:52:52
0:53:12
0:53:21
0:53:21
0:53:22
0:53:51
0:54:17
0:54:28
0:54:36
0:54:43
0:54:46
0:55:04
0:55:48
0:55:59
0:56:57
0:57:16
0:57:28
0:57:30
0:57:30
0:57:30
0:57:52
0:58:11
0:58:13
0:58:15
0:58:17
0:58:17
0:58:29
0:58:41
0:58:46
0:59:06
0:59:08
0:59:19
0:59:51
1:00:35
1:00:44
1:00:48
1:01:12
1:01:23
1:01:28
1:02:44
1:03:01
1:03:24
1:03:27
1:04:33
1:04:43



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

DYLAN
TREVOR
LIAM
ALLEN
STEVE
ROGER
PETER
ALEC
MICHAEL
RYAN
JOHN
BRANDON
DAVID
ED
ROGER
MICHAEL
RUSS
MARK
MICHAEL
NORM
CHUCK
CLINTON
DAVID
ETHAN
TURNER
DOUG
SCOTT
MICHAEL
JAMES
CHAD
PAT
BERNARD
JONATHAN
EVAN
BARRY
TIM
CHAD
WILLIAM
MARK
JUBAL

KEARNS
MCCABE
WHITEMAN
MCLEOD
WALTERS
KEMPPEL
ADAMS
KAY
SQUIRES
MATHIAS
BROWNE
HILL
BROWN
BULAWA
WARREN
DIFILIPPO
DUNLAP
WARD
RUBEO
JOHNSON
PALDANIUS
REEVES
RETHERFORD
TYLER
RODGERS
RICE

SIMS
CONNELLY
RODGERS
LUSK
DOUGHERTY

STURGULEWSKI

BRIGGS
STEINHAUSER
BRUNINGA
DICKMAN
MCCOTTER
REEVES
CONNELLY
BRYANT

1:05:14
1:05:16
1:05:21
1:06:23
1:06:43
1:07:40
1:07:49
1:08:14
1:08:53
1:09:48
1:10:11
1:10:45
1:10:55
1:11:37
1:11:42
1:12:09
1:14:10
1:14:17
1:14:20
1:14:59
1:15:28
1:15:59
1:16:41
1:16:48
1:19:25
1:19:36
1:19:58
1:20:23
1:20:25
1:20:27
1:21:35
1:21:39
1:23:36
1:24:43
1:28:19
1:28:48
1:32:33
1:33:09
1:37:10
1:42:01



2012 Robert Spurr Memorial Run (Bird Ridge)

Age Groups
Young Ladies 17 & under Young men 17 & under

ANN SPENCER 0:55:22 MILES KNOTEK 0:44:38
LYDIA BLANCHET 0:58:22 LYON KOPSACK 0:44:54
ALYSON KOPSACK 0:59:08 GARTH SCHULZ 0:48:46
TSAINA MAHLEN 1:01:40 GILLEAN SZWEDA MITTELSTADT  0:48:59
ANA WAY 1:08:11 PAUL BUTERA 0:51:26
ANNIE CONNELLY 1:13:00 TROY WALTERS 0:51:38
JOCELYN KOPSACK 1:16:05 ALEX LOAN 0:52:28
TAYLOR WAY 1:30:08 CHRISTOPHER KIRK 0:54:28

Women 18-29 COLE DEAL 0:58:17
CAITLIN PATTERSON 0:51:41 KEEGAN CROW 1:00:48
LAUREN FRITZ 0:51:55 DYLAN KEARNS 1:05:14
KATE FITZGERALD 0:54:14 LIAM WHITEMAN 1:05:21
MIRA HOPKINS 0:57:09 MICHAEL CONNELLY 1:20:23
ADRIENNE CLINGENPEEL 0:57:39 MARK CONNELLY 1:37:10
GRETA ANDERSON 0:58:26 Men 18-29
JAIME BRONGA 0:59:13 WYLIE MANGELSDORF 0:42:17
MANDY VINCENT-LANG 1:01:37 ERICK ROMIG 0:43:51
LAURA TUTTLE 1:03:10 LARS ARNESON 0:45:19
MAYA RADONICH 1:05:34 KENNY BREWER 0:45:33
BRONWEN NICHOLLS 1:06:14 DON HAERING 0:45:58
JESSIE WESTIN 1:06:32 JOHN KLEIN 0:46:09
PAIGE BRADY 1:06:47 SCOTT PATTERSON 0:46:40
HOLLY GRANT 1:09:43 MARK BRADY 0:48:27
KELSEY COOLIDGE 1:10:02 ERIK MUNDAHL 0:49:26
GINGER KANE 1:10:22 JONATHAN HARVEY 0:49:31
KELLY PALDANIUS 1:12:53 JAMES CRIMP 0:50:33
ERIN LEIGHTON 1:12:56 SOLOMON D'AMICO 0:50:49
BECKY HANSCAM 1:15:46 RYAN COX 0:51:00
EMILY VEENSTRA 1:16:47 DAVIS DUNLAP 0:51:39
JACQUELINE KLECKA 1:17:11 PYPER DIXON 0:51:45
AMARA LIGGETT 1:22:42 FORREST MAHLEN 0:52:52
KIMBERLY MCCOTTER 1:32:28 CONOR DEAL 0:53:21
CAITLIN MARTIN 1:55:56 PARKER QUIMBY 0:53:22

Women 30-39 DYLAN ROBERTSON 0:54:43
HOLLY BROOKS 0:47:17 BOAZ SESSOM 0:57:28
NAJEEBY QUINN 0:49:57 SAMUEL DOUGHERTY 0:57:52
CHRISTY MARVIN 0:49:57 JOEY KLECKA 0:58:11
RACHEL DOW 0:57:12 MICHAEL CRAYTOR 1:01:12
TIFFANIE NOVAKOVICH 0:58:38 BRANDON HILL 1:10:45
PAULA WESTBROOK 1:01:38 MICHAEL RUBEO 1:14:20
KARA HANSEN 1:02:06 TURNER RODGERS 1:19:25



ALINA RUBEO

LAUREN SPINELLI
KELSEY VREM
DESIREE DIETZ
BETH FLETCHER
KRISTY DE Yong
AMY BRUMBAUGH
KAI SIMS
ALBERTA LAKTONEN
DENISE BROWN ROBINSON
ARIKA BROWNE
CATHERINE BODRY
TARA KULIN
THERESA SHELDON
BROOKE ANDREWS
JULIE PERILLA
Women 40-49
JUDI KOPSACK
LEAH LEGATE
VERENA GILL
WENDY SAILORS
TRISH KOPP
MEGAN OLSON
MICHELLE HENSEL
SHERRI WARNKE
Women 50-59
SHERYL LOAN
KYLE COLBURN
ELLYN BROWN
KAREN WILLIAMS
SUSAN FORBES
MARGARET CUNNINGHAM
KAREN BRONGA
LIZ BUTERA
PATRICIA FOLDAGER
CINDY HENDEL
GRETCHEN HOPKINS
Women 60-69
NANCY OSBORNE
MARY KEMPPEL
Women 70-79
DONICA SEVERSON
MARY HENSEL
MILLIE SPEZIALY

1:02:27
1:04:08
1:04:25
1:05:46
1:07:36
1:08:56
1:11:24
1:15:41
1:19:39
1:24:29
1:30:39
1:31:37
1:32:59
1:37:38
1:41:23
1:46:43

1:00:43
1:00:45
1:02:58
1:03:27
1:04:02
1:14:13
1:31:28
1:54:03

0:52:44
0:57:42
0:58:00
0:58:58
1:00:17
1:01:11
1:02:27
1:07:11
1:09:26
1:13:08
1:21:30

1:10:20
1:34:56

1:08:56
1:42:37
2:03:29

CHAD

MATT
BENJAMIN
ERIC

BEN
ROBERT
JASON
RUNE
GAVIN
MIKE
JASON
KEITH
WESTLEY
FRED
AARON
MICHEA
ALLEN
PETER
RYAN
MICHAEL
MARK
CLINTON
DAVID
ETHAN
DOUG
CHAD
JONATHAN
WILLIAM

TROND
ANDREW
TONY
BRAD
VIN
TODD
KENT
ROB
PETE
LANCE
MARK
JOE

ERIC
MATTHEW
JEFF

MCCOTTER
Men 30-39
NOVAKOVICH
MARVIN
STRABEL
WARD
WHITNEY
WALSH

CHRISTOPHERSON

KENTCH
BOURDAKOFSKY
HOGGE
WEINHOLD
DAHLGREN
HVEDING
CHRISTIE
WESTBROOK
MCLEOD
ADAMS
MATHIAS
DIFILIPPO
WARD
REEVES
RETHERFORD
TYLER
RICE
LUSK
BRIGGS
REEVES

Men 40-49
FLAGSTAD
STAVICH
SLATONBARKER
BENTER
ROBINSON
LOWERY
PETERSON
WITTER
MCENANEY
KOPSACK
LINDBERG
POLLOCK
CARL
KENNEY
HENSON

1:32:33

0:39:39
0:41:33
0:41:58
0:42:39
0:44:34
0:50:08
0:50:25
0:51:11
0:51:42
0:53:51
0:58:15
0:59:08
1:00:44
1:02:44
1:04:43
1:06:23
1:07:49
1:09:48
1:12:09
1:14:17
1:15:59
1:16:41
1:16:48
1:19:36
1:20:27
1:23:36
1:33:09

0:43:38
0:46:44
0:47:28
0:47:57
0:49:49
0:51:.01
0:52:21
0:53:12
0:53:21
0:54:17
0:54:36
0:55:48
0:56:57
0:57:16
0:57:30



BARNEY
TOM
KARL
JOHN
BRIAN
BOB
STEVE
MARK
FRANK
KEVIN
FLIP
ROD
DARIN
DAN
BRAUN
JOHN
ROBERT
DAVID
MICHAEL
ED
RUSS
CHUCK
JAMES
PAT
BERNARD
BARRY
JUBAL

DAVE
NORM
SCOTT

ROGER

Men 50-59
GRIFFITH
BRONGA
ROMIG
WEDDLETON
HARDER
BUTERA
GILLES
CARR
LAHR
KNOTEK
FOLDAGER
ANDERSON
MARIN
VIRGIN
KOPSACK
COLLINS
ARNOLD

KOCHENDORFER

SQUIRES
BULAWA
DUNLAP
PALDANIUS
RODGERS
DOUGHERTY

STURGULEWSKI

BRUNINGA
BRYANT

Men 60-69
REBISCHKE
JOHNSON
SIMS

Men 70-79
KEMPPEL

0:42:48
0:47:24
0:49:05
0:50:57
0:51:05
0:54:46
0:55:04
0:55:59
0:57:30
0:57:30
0:58:13
0:58:29
0:58:41
0:58:46
0:59:06
1:00:35
1:01:28
1:04:33
1:08:53
1:11:37
1:14:10
1:15:28
1:20:25
1:21:35
1:21:39
1:28:19
1:42:01

0:59:19
1:14:59
1:19:58

1:07:40

ERIC
MICHAEL
GUY
KENNETH
HANK
BRIAN
TREVOR
STEVE
ALEC
JOHN
DAVID
ROGER
EVAN
TIM

Men 40-49 cont.

CUMMINGS
STANGEL
INGRIM
MCINALLY
BACA
STOECKER
MCCABE
WALTERS
KAY
BROWNE
BROWN
WARREN

STEINHAUSER

DICKMAN

0:58:17
0:59:51
1:01:23
1:03:01
1:03:24
1:03:27
1:05:16
1:06:43
1:08:14
1:10:11
1:10:55
1:11:42
1:24:43
1:28:48



Bird Ridge Youth 1/2way race

1 David

2 Luke

3 Sebastian
4 Camden

5 Kelemen
6 Joshua

7 Nick

8 Landan

9 Paul

1 Morgan
2 Alejandra
3 Brooklyn
4 Leah
5 Elizabeth
6 Tessa
7 Sadie
8 Jenny
9 Sarah
10 Magnolia

Boys
Spencer
Jaeger

Szweda-Mittelstadt

Benter
Legate
Novakovich
Carl
Way
Kopp

Girls
Flynn
Legate
Kopsack
Hopkins
Novakovich
Lyndberg
Benter
Sheasley
Wanake
Ferguson

Time
0:23:51
0:26:06
0:26:38
0:27:59
0:28:10
0:30:28
0:31:49
0:33:48
0:39:40

0:28:09
0:29:12
0:30:43
0:33:13
0:36:36
0:38:55
0:39:20
0:41:34
0:55:56
1:08:57

Age
11
12
10
10
11
11
11
13
10

14
13
10
13
9
9
7
16
11
9



